
From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR 
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 4:00 PM 
To: Kloczko, Nathan F - DHS 
Subject: RE: Summary of Private Well Results for Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-

36-588656 
 
Thanks for the quick response Nathan.  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 

From: Kloczko, Nathan F - DHS <nathan.kloczko@dhs.wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:59 PM 
To: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: Summary of Private Well Results for Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 
 
Hi, Tauren. 
 
Thanks for sending this over. I was able to connect with our groundwater toxicologist this afternoon, to 
talk through the results. We agree that, based on the two most recent rounds of sampling, the well 
water does not appear to pose a health risk, and, as such, bottled water no longer needs to be provided 
to the impacted homes, as long as test results continue to remain below the DHS health advisory levels. 
We support the idea of continued periodic monitoring to ensure all PFAS levels remain below our 
recommended standards. Feel free to continue to include my contact information in any outreach to the 
residences, in case they have any concerns about the change. 
 
Thanks, 
Nathan 

 
Nathan Kloczko, MPH 
(he, him, his) 
Site Evaluation Program Coordinator 
Bureau of Environmental and Occupational Health  
Division of Public Health | Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
1 W. Wilson Street, Room 150 | Madison, WI 53703 
 
cell: 608.867.4448 | phone: 608.267.3227 | fax: 608.267.4853 
email: nathan.kloczko@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

From: Beggs, Tauren R - DNR <Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov>  
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:22 PM 
To: Kloczko, Nathan F - DHS <nathan.kloczko@dhs.wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: Summary of Private Well Results for Mirro Co Plt 2 (Former), BRRTS # 02-36-588656 
 
Hi Nathan,  
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Attached is the results summary table. Please let me know if you have questions or need anything else 
from me.  
 
Thanks,  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Tauren R. Beggs 

Hydrogeologist & Northeast Region Land Recycling Expert 
Remediation and Redevelopment Program 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
2984 Shawano Ave 
Green Bay, WI 54313 
Phone: (920) 510-3472 
Tauren.Beggs@wisconsin.gov (preferred contact method during work at home) 
 
dnr.wi.gov 
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For DNR/AECOM sampling in December 2021 (lab analysis completed by Vista) 
Subsequent sampling rounds by Newell/Ramboll in July/August 2022 (lab analysis completed by Eurofins 
and Pace) and in November 2022 (lab analysis completed by Eurofins) 
 
1750 Mirro Dr 
12/15/2021: 9.08 ng/L PFOSA (Vista) 
8/25/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins)  

No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Pace);  
Pace field blank: 51.4 ng/L NEtFOSA; 27.3 ng/L NEtFOSE; 66.6 ng/L NMeFOSA; 14.6 ng/L NMeFOSE 
11/21/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 
 
Summary: Initially above recommended PAL, subsequent two rounds had no PFAS detections. 
 
3202 Mirro Dr 
12/15/2021: Not sampled by DNR/AECOM 
7/28/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 
        1.21J ng/L PFOSA (Pace);  

        Pace field blank: 7.66 ng/L PFBA 
11/4/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 
 
Summary: No PFAS detections above recommended standards in two rounds. 
 
2519 Woodland Dr (has Culligan water, ends 1/21/2023) 
12/15/2021: 21.1 ng/L PFOSA (Vista) 
8/1/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins)  
      No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Pace) 
11/21/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 
 
Summary: Initially above recommended ES, subsequent two rounds had no PFAS detections. 
 
2722 Woodland Dr (has Culligan water, ends 1/21/2023) 
12/16/2021: 106 ng/L PFOSA; 8.98 ng/L PFOA; 0.942J ng/L PFHpA (Vista) 
7/29/2022: 1.3J ng/L PFOA; 0.29J ng/L PFBS (Eurofins) 
        0.426J ng/L PFOSA; 0.913J ng/L PFOA; 0.649J ng/L PFOS (Pace) 
11/21/2022: 1.8 ng/L PFOA, 0.35 ng/L PFBS 
 
Summary: Initially above recommended ES, subsequent two rounds just below recommended PAL. 
 
3104 Woodland Dr 
12/16/2021: 11.5 ng/L PFOSA (Vista) 
7/29/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 

       0.437 ng/L PFOSA (Pace);  
       Pace field blank: 3.88 ng/L 6:2 FTS; 2.95 ng/L PFOS 

11/21/2022: No PFAS detected above lab MDL (Eurofins) 
 
Summary: Initially above recommended PAL, subsequent two rounds had no PFAS detections above 
recommended standards. 


